3249296

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Serge Lachapelle	10/20/2010
John E. Knapp	10/26/2010
Rian Liebenberg	10/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Google Inc.
Street Address:	1600 Amphitheatre Parkway
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13249296

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (877)769-7945

 Phone:
 (612) 335-5070

 Email:
 apsi@fr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: John A. Dragseth

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16113-2225002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Judi Cordo

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 026996 FRAME: 0390 source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026996 FRAME: 0391

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, SERGE LACHAPELLE of Murkelvagen 43C, SE-18656 Valentuna, Sweden, JOHN E. KNAPP of 8107 8th Ave NE, Seattle, WA 98115, and RIAN LIEBENBERG of 49 Aldenham Road, Bushey, Hertfordshire WD23 2NB, United Kingdom, hereby assign to: Google Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at: 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled COMMUNICATION INITIATION CONTROL, filed October 28, 2010 and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/914,749, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 026996 FRAME: 0392

	Attorney's Docket No.: 16113-2225001
	SERGE LACHAPELLE
Witnessed by: Signature HARALD ALVESTRAMA Transfer of Printed Name Transfer of Printed Name	Date: 20 october 2010
Typed or Printed Name ERIC PAHLBERGS T. [1572 STOCKHOLD, SW Witness Address	21 Eper
	JOHN E. KNAPP
Witnessed by:	
	Date:
Signature	
Typed or Printed Name	

Witness Address

RIAN LIEBENBERG

Witnessed by:

Witness Address

40678700.doc

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, SERGE LACHAPELLE of Murkelvagen 43C, SE-18656 Valentuna, Sweden, JOHN E. KNAPP of 8107 8th Ave NE, Seattle, WA 98115, and RIAN LIEBENBERG of 49 Aldenham Road, Bushey, Hertfordshire WD23 2NB, United Kingdom, hereby assign to: Google Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at: 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <u>COMMUNICATION INITIATION CONTROL</u>, filed <u>October 28, 2010</u> and assigned U.S. Serial Number ______, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

	SERGE LACHAPELLE
Vitnessed by:	
Signature	Date:
Typed or Printed Name	
Witness Address	
	Jakn
	JOHN E. KNAPP
Vitnessed by:	
Signature	Date: 10/26/2010
Matt Shobe Typed or Printed Name	
7226 Se 364 St.	
Mencer 18420, WA 98040 Witness Address	

	RIAN LIEBENBERG
Witnessed by:	
Signature	Date:
Typed or Printed Name	
Witness Address	

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 026996 FRAME: 0397

40678700.doc